
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1448
ANSWERED ON:01.08.2000
AMENDMENT IN DELHI UNIVERSITY ACT
AKHILESH YADAV

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to amend the existing Delhi UniversityAct,1956;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the details of benefits likely to accrue to the students as a result thereof and its likely impact on the character and functioning of the Universities?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. MURLI MANOHAR JOSHI)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c): The proposed amendment in the Delhi University Act will enable the newly set up Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University to affiliate colleges in Delhi without seeking permission from the central Government.
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